## To: Legends Drive Communities

## Legends Drive Special Tax District Commission Public Meeting this Friday, 3/28, 1:00 pm, Parkland Clubhouse, 4325 Parkland Drive, Myrtle Beach SC 29579

The Commission will have its first public meeting this Friday. Public input is allowed and does not need to be scheduled ahead of time. Presentations will be limited to 5 minutes each for up to 5 speakers.

Our District 8 Councilman, Mike Masciarelli, the County Administrator, Barry Spivey and some staff members will be present to discuss budgeting and construction matters for the Legends Drive project. We anticipate the meeting to last an hour or so.

An agenda will be posted on the clubhouse door Wednesday, and is also shown below for your convenience:

Acting Chairperson: Terrance Anderson Acting Secretary: Donna Crouch

- 1. Resolution 85-2024
- 2. Commission members appointed by the Horry County Council:

Terrance Anderson Donna Crouch Dawn Elrod John Hrabic Tom Tiscione

- 3. Election of officers, terms to begin 3/28/2025 and expire 6/30/2026
- 4. County 2026 budget proposal Horry County Administrator and staff
- 5. County update on Legends Drive construction status
- 6. General discussion: Grants, mil rate strategy
- 7. Vote to recommend Fiscal Year 2026 Budget and millage to County Council
- 8. Next Commission Meeting (subject to change)
- 9. Adjourn